

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 933, 934 & 935 OF 2006

Abdul Karim Etc. ... Appellant(s)
State of Assam ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

These are Appeals by Special Leave Petitions granted vide this Court's Order dated 8th September, 2006 arising out of the common Impugned Judgment.

It is submitted that Service of Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on the Sole Respondent/State and the said Respondent/State is represented by M/s. Corporate Law Groups, Advocates.

It is further submitted that Original Records from the High court as well as from the Trial Court have been received and the same are available in the Court Room for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Criminal Appeal Nos. 930, 931 and 932 of 2006 connected with the above appeals have been disposed of vide this Hon'ble Court's Order dated 25th September, 2014 & above mentioned appeal were directed to be listed after Dussehra holidays and the same were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th October, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Arguments heard.
Judgment reserved."**

On the directions that matter requires further hearing the Appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 31st day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta , Advocate
M/s. Corporate Law Groups, Advocates